

ARKANSAS SENATE
86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 557

"AN ACT FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES - DIVISION OF
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH - SOUTH ARKANSAS YOUTH ASSOCIATION - UNION
COUNTY, ARKANSAS GENERAL IMPROVEMENT APPROPRIATION."

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 557.

Amend Senate Bill No. 557 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 11, delete "SOUTH ARKANSAS YOUTH"

AND

Page 1, line 12, delete "ASSOCIATION - "

AND

Page 1, line 13, delete "CENTER IN UNION" and substitute "CENTERS"

AND

Page 1, line 14, delete "COUNTY, ARKANSAS"

AND

Page 1, line 20, delete "SOUTH ARKANSAS YOUTH"

AND

Page 1, line 21, delete "ASSOCIATION - UNION COUNTY, ARKANSAS" and substitute
"RECOVERY AND PREVENTION CENTERS"

AND

Page 1, line 27, delete "SOUTH ARKANSAS YOUTH ASSOCIATION - UNION" and
substitute "RECOVERY AND PREVENTION CENTERS"

AND



Page 1, line 28, delete "COUNTY"

AND

Page 1, line 31, delete "the South Arkansas"

AND

Page 1, line 32, delete "Youth Association - "

AND

Page 1, line 33, delete "Center in Union County, Arkansas" and substitute "Centers".

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator G. Jeffress

JKG/JKG - 02-26-2007 13:43

JKG172

Secretary